

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11921 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Continued

File created: 1/18/2019 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 1/24/2019 Final action:

Title: Sky High Humboldt, LLC

Application Number: 11921 Case Number: CUP16-450

Assessor's Parcel Number: 223-271-006

Garberville area

A Conditional Use Permit for an existing 10,260-square-foot outdoor and 1,730-square-foot of existing mixed light cannabis cultivation. Cultivation activities extend from March to November. Water for irrigation is sourced from rainwater. Water storage consists of 82,500 gallons of available water storage in a series of hard-sided tanks on the subject parcel and adjacent APN 223-271-002.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP-16-450 Continuance request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2019	1	Planning Commission	continued	Pass

Sky High Humboldt, LLCApplication Number: 11921
Case Number: CUP16-450

Assessor's Parcel Number: 223-271-006

Garberville area

A Conditional Use Permit for an existing 10,260-square-foot outdoor and 1,730-square-foot of existing mixed light cannabis cultivation. Cultivation activities extend from March to November. Water for irrigation is sourced from rainwater. Water storage consists of 82,500 gallons of available water storage in a series of hard-sided tanks on the subject parcel and adjacent APN 223-271-002.

A continuance of this project to the February 7, 2019, Planning Commission meeting has been requested by the applicant.